two budgetary requests for both short and long-time partnership to produce this drug. The proposed 

short-term budget is budget for this investment is fourty seven million, thirty-six thousand naira 

(N47,036,000.00) only, with an annual turnover of N86.6 Million/year, while the proposed budget 

for full industrialization is four hundred and sixty million, forty-six thousand, twenty-seven-naira, 

fifty-one kobo. (N460,046,027.51) only. It is expected that this investment will have a market 

potential yield of an annual turnover of N786.6 Million/year. 

3.0 Statement of the Problem 

The current treatment of dermatological problem includes prolonged parenteral administration of